
NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, June 28, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Request Commissioner's Court consider and approve 2022-2023 renewal of Health and Life Insurance for Cherokee County Employees.
- 4. Request Commissioner's Court consider and approve continuation of County Specific Incentive Program for Cherokee County Employees.
- 5. Consider approval of ARPA requests to come from County Departments prior to outside projects and designate location where request for funding forms may be picked up and returned.
- 6. Discuss and consider approval for the Auditor's office to go out for annual bids for items to be purchased between October 1, 2022 and September 30, 2023.
- 7. Consider and approve the material bid response sheets to be sent to vendors on the 30th of June.
- 8. Consider approval of County Burn Ban.

- 9. Public Hearing on Countywide polling place program.
- 10. Consider approval on Countywide polling place program; if approved, sign resolution.
- 11. Consider approval and acceptance of FY22 Motor Vehicle Crime Prevention Authority Auxiliary Grant.
- 12. Consider approval of donation of a portable building for Sheriff's Office K9 by Panels Unlimited LLC.
- 13. Lifesaving Award Presentation by Sheriff Dickson to Cherokee County Deputies.
- 14. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 14.1 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.
 - 14.2 Accept Treasurer's monthly report.
 - 14.3 Consider and accept Auditor's Month Report for May 2022.
 - 14.4 Final Plat creating Lots 1-3 of West Hamilton Subdivision in the Miguel De Los Santos Coy Survey, Abstract No. 12, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
 - 14.5 Approval of Commissioners Court Minutes of Meetings.
 - 14.6 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.

Chris Davis	Laverne Lusk	
County Judge	County Clerk	
	By	
	Deputy	